120000105202

03/30/21--01011--014 **25.00

NISS

- 111 H

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800362888528
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/30/2101011014 **3
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2021 JUN 14 PH 3: 21
Office Use Only	ILLERITTON

• •	COVER LETTER			
	stration Section • . sion of Corporations	* * . N		
	Gillen & Castro LLC			
SUBJECT: _	(Name of Limi	ited Liability Company)		
The enclosed .	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submi	itted for filing.		
Please return a	all correspondence concerning this matter to	o the following:		
	Elaine Gillen			
	(Na	ime of Person)		
	(Fii	rm/Company)		
	2120 Sunderland Road			
		(Address)		
	Maitland/FL/32751			
	(City/St	tate and Zip Code)		
For further inf	ormation concerning this matter, please cal	1:		
Elain	e Gillen	412 780-0591 at ()		
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a ch	eck for the following amount:			
¥ \$25.0	0 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	S55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Maili	ing Address:	Street Address:		
Regi	stration Section	Registration Section		
	sion of Corporations Box 6327	Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee		
-	ahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		

.



RESEVE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 4, 2021

:

ELAINE GILLEN 2120 SUNDERLAND ROAD MAITLAND, FL 32751

SUBJECT: GILLEN & CASTRO, LLC Ref. Number: L20000105202

We have received your document for GILLEN & CASTRO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 521A00012249

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company	is
	Gillen & Castro LLC	

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on ______ and assigned

document number <u>L20000105202</u>

3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: January 1, 2021 (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

Gillen & Castro LLC never got started. No business was conducted.

Gillen & Castro LLC never got started. No business was conducted.

Gillen & Castro LLC never got started. No business was conducted.

 If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

laine J

Elaine Gillen

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00